Section 106

Note The copy account must be
authenticated by the written
signature(s) of the Liquidator(s)

Form 4.72

Return of Fina! Meeting in a
Creditors' Voluntary Winding Up

Pursuant to Section 106 of the S 1 06
[ ]

Insolvency Act 1986
To the Registrar of Companies

Company Number

06252830

Name of Company

A & R Services (M & E) Limited

~+-+We
s

Simon Frankiin Plant, 8 Ensigh House, Admirals Way, Marsh Wali, London, E14 9XQ

Damel Plant, 9 Ensign House, Admirals Way, Marsh Wall, London, E14 9XQ
/

/

1 give notice that a general meeting of the company was-duly-held-en/summoned for 21 Aprnl 2015 pursuant to
section 106 of the Insolvency Act 1986, for the purpose of having an account {of which a copy I1s attached) laid
before it showing how the winding up of the company has been conducted, and the property of the company

has been disposed of, and that-the-seme-was-dene-asoerdinghy+ no quorum was present at the meeting,

2 give notice that a meeting of the creditors of the company was duly-helg-ea/summoned for 21 Apnl 2015
pursuant to Section 106 of the Insolvency Act 19886, for the purpose of having the sard account laid before it
showing how the winding up the company has been conducted and the property of the company has been

disposed of and that the-same-was-dene-acsardnglyno quorum was present at the meeting
The meeting was held at 9 Ensign House, Admiral's Way, Marsh Wall, London, E14 8XQ

The winding up covers the period from 23 May 2012 (opening of winding up) to the final meeting (close of
winding up) s

The outcome of any meeting (including any resclutions passed) was as follows

Since no quorum was present, no resolutions could be passed with the result that the creditors did not object to the

Liquidator’s release

Date 21 Apni 2015

Signed

s/

e WA

23/04/2015 #296
COMPANIES HOUSE

THURSDAY

Ref ARS0002/SFP/DXP

Software Supplied by Turnkey Computer Technology Limited Glasgow




Strictly Private and Confidential

A & R Services (M & E) Limited (In Liquidation)

Final Report to Members and Creditors

Simon Franklin Plant
MIPA FABRP

Daniel Plant

MIPA FABRP

SFP
8 Ensign House
Admirals Way
Marsh Wali
London
E149XQ

Tel  +44(207) 5382222
Fax  +44(207) 5383322

This report has been wntten and presented for the sole purpose of complying with the relevant provisions of the insolvency Act
1986 and the Enterprise Act 2002 It may not be disclosed, disseminated or copied without our prior written permission, other

than to those entitfed under statute or otherwise as ordered by the Court, and no hability will be accepted to any other person
or party who acts or refrains from actng on its contents




A & R Services (M & £) Limited (in Liquidation)
Final Report to Members and Creditors

Contents

1. Introduction

2. Asset Realisations

3. Investgations

4  The Joint Liguidators’ Remuneration
5. The Joint Liquidators' Expenses

6. Outcome for Creditors

7. Conclusion

Appendices
I. Definttions and Further Details

li. Statutory Information

Il The Joint Liquidators’ Final Receipts and Payments Account

IV Breakdown of the Joint Liquidators’ Time Costs

V. SFP and Associated Entities’ Charge Out Rates and Bases of Disbursements
V1. Breakdown of Time Costs for SFP Corporate Solutions Limited
VIi. Breakdown of Time Costs for SFP Property Linted

VIIl. Breakdown of Time Costs for SFP Datastore Limited

Report P07 15




A & R Services (M & E) Limited (in Liquadation)
Final Report toc Members and Creditors

1. Introduction

11

1.2

13

This Final Report 1s prepared pursuant to Rule 4 126 of the Rules as laid before the meetings of
members and creditors convened pursuant to Section 106 of the Act It covers both the Review Period
(1e the penod since the Last Report to the date of the final meetings) and the Liquidation as a whole

Creditors received the Last Report dated 7 July 2014, which adwised that the only matters preventing
closure of the Liguidation were to obtain the relevant clearances and the ongoing investigations into the
affairs of the Company These have been finalised and it 1s now appropnate to conclude the Company's
Liqudation and for the Joint Liquidators to obtain therr release

Attached at Appendix ! are defimtions and further detalls of the terms used in this report and at
Appendix Il 1s a summary of statutory information on the Liquidation

2. Asset Realisations

21

22

23

24

2.5

2.6

2.7

2.8

29

Attached at Appendix Il 1s the Joint Liquidators’ Final Receipts and Payments Account for the Review
Penod and for the Liquidation as a whole The contents are in the main self-explanatory No funds
were held with the Secretary of State and therefore no such account has been reconciled

The Sale of the Company’s Assets

As previously reported, the Company’s business and assets were sold to the Purchaser durng the
Administration for £75,000, payable on a deferred basis A total of £67,800 was collected dunng the
Administration

During the Administration, the Purchaser advised the Joint Administrators that due to the Company's
internal systems not being updated, the value of the work in progress had been overstated

The Valuation Agents were instructed to review the posiion Following their review, the Valuation
Agents adwised the Joint Administrators that certain work in progress may have been completed before
their appointment

Following the advice from the Valuation Agent, the Joint Administrators agreed that a reduction of the
sales consideration totalling £4,950 would be granted This was granted on the basis that the Purchaser
settled all outstanding payments, save for the final scheduled payment

The final payment totalling £2,250, representing the balance of the sale consideration, has been
collected during the Liquidation

Debtors

SFP Recovenes undertook collections of the remamning sales ledger totalling £37,302 following
reassignment from Venture

Funds totalling £2,965 have been collected from the reassigned ledger during the Liquidation
SFP Recovenes confirmed that the remaning ledger is uncollectable due to deficient books and

records, debtors entering insolvency regimes and debts being paid prior to the former Joint
Administrators' appointment

Report P07 15




A & R Services (M & E) Limited (in Liquidation)
Final Report to Members and Creditors

Surplus from Administration

2.10 The Joint Administrators’ bank account was closed and the closing balance of £12,402 was transferred
to the Liguidation account

Other Assets / [ssues
2.11 A VAT refund totalling £142 has been received

2.12 Credit interest of £8 has been eamed on estate funds held at Alled Insh Bank (GB) £2 has been
receved in the Review Penod

2.13 Funds totalling £3,802 were recovered since the Last Report as a result of the investigations undertaken
into the affairs of the business by SFP Corporate Solutions Further details of the investigations can be
found in Section 3 below

2.14 As previously advised, the statutory provisions relating to the prescnbed part do not apply in this case,
as there was no debt owing to a secured creditor with a floating charge debenture created after 15
September 2003

investigations

31 SFP Corporate Solution's mvestigations centred on funds paid to a creditor before the appointment of
the Joint Administrators and a potential repayment due in relatien to a director’s loan account

3.2 Following receipt of further information in relation to the loan account, SFP Corporate Solutions advised
that there was no claim and this was dropped

3.3 The creditor claimed a night to set off its claim in the Company’s Liquidation against the amounts paid to
it pre appointment

3.4 Following correspondence and discussions with Sclicitors, It was decided that it was not In the best
Interests of the creditors as a whole to pursue the full clam further due to the costs of pursuing the
clam The set off was subsequently agreed and the balance of funds have now been receved as
detailed in Section 2.13 above

The Joint Liquidators’ Remuneration

41 In accordance with Rule 4127(5A) of the Rules, the basis of remuneration as agreed In the
Administration applied in the Liquidation As reported in their Final Report, the Joint Administrators' fees
had been fixed by reference to the time properly given by the Joint Administrators and their staff
Consequently, this basis applied similarly to the Joint Liquidators' remuneration

4.2 In addition, the basis of calculation and payment of certain cther costs were approved in the
Administration and, by application of the same pnnciple (as provided for in SiP9), the Jaint Liquidators
were authonsed to make such payments, as descnbed further in Section 5 below

4.3 At Appendix IV 1s a breakdown of the time costs between the grades of staff allocated to the
administration and the investigation of this matter for the Review Penod, totalling £5,653, a summary of

Report P07 15




A &R Services (M & E) Limited (in Liquidation)
Final Report to Members and Creditors

the time costs for the Liquidation penod as a whole, and the total fees paid The charge out rates of the
Jont Liguidators and therr staff are detalled in Appendix V

4.4 These time costs exclude any time spent between the 1ssuing of the draft final report to creditors and the
holding of the final meetings It s anticipated that the time costs incurred in this pened and those to the
date of this report that remain undischarged will not be paid, as all funds already have been used to
defray the costs of the winding up

4.5 Creditors may access a Guide to Liquidators’ Fees at http //panel sfpgroup com or a hard copy will be
provided on request

5. The Jont Liquidators' Expenses

51 As adwised In the Last Report, any remuneration and expenses of the Joint Administrators that remained
unpaid were charged on and payable out of the funds and assets transferred to the Joint Liquidators’
control  As detaled in the Joint Liquidators’ Final Receipts and Payments Account attached at
Appendix lll, payments on account of these expenses have been made and the remamning sums
payable, totalling £25,983, will not be discharged

5.2 Itis a statutory requirement that the Joint Liquidators report all expenses incurred in the Review Penod
Creditors will note that information on expenses incurred and paid dunng the Review Period I1s provided
In the attached Receipts and Payments account

5.3 As descnbed in Section 4 2 above, the Joint Liquidators have been authonsed to pay the Assocrated
Entities’ costs and therr firm's disbursements from the funds held in the insolvent estate Information on
the bases of these fees and ather costs 1s provided at Appendix V

54 The following appendices provide breakdowns of the time costs incurred by the Associated Entities over
the Review Penod to date, a summary of the time costs for the Liguidation penod as a whole, and the
total fees paid from the insolvent estate

Associated Entity Appendix

SFP Corporate Satutions Vi

SFP Property Vil

SFP Datastore Vil

55 In addition, the following expenses were incurred by SFP and the Associated Entites duning the Review
Penod

Party Expenses incurred

SFP £63

SFP Datastore £149

5.6 Creditors will note from the Final Receipts and Payments Account that not all the costs described above
have been discharged in full Given the imited realisations in this case, no further payments in respect
of these costs are anticipated

6. Outcome for Creditors

61 There were insufficient funds to pay a dividend to any class of creditor, as all realisations have been
used to defray the expenses of the winding up

Report P07 15




A & R Services (M & E) Limited (in Liquidation)
Final Report to Members and Creditors

7. Conclusion

71 The holding of the final meetings of members and creditors concludes the Jont Liqudators'
administration of this winding up  Should you have any questions or quenes regarding this report,

please contact the Senior Administrator dealing with this matter, Calvin Beetar, on 020 7538 2222 or by
email on calvinb@sfpgroup com

Report P07 15




A & R Services {M & E) Limited (In Liquidation)

Final Report to Members and Creditors

APPENDIX |

+ Defimtions and Further Details




DEFINITIONS

Independent Parties instructed to assist with the Liquidation

Valuation Agent
Solicitor

Entities associated with SFP

SFP Corporate Sclutions
SFP Recovenes

SFP Property

SFP Datastore

The Associated Entities

Other Parties

The Company

The Jont Liguidators
The Purchaser
Venture

RPO

HMRC

BIS

Edward Symmons LLP
Wallace LLP

SFP Corporate Solutions Limited
SFP Recoveries Limited

SFP Property Limited

SFP Datastore Limited

All or any of the above companies

A & R Services (M & E) Limited

Simon Franklin Plant and Daniel Plant

A & R Services (Electncal S W ) Limited
Venture Finance Limited

Redundancy Payments Office

HM Revenue & Customs

The Department for Business, Innovation and Skills

References to Statutory and other Requlatory Provisions

The Act

The Rules
TUPE

CDDA

SIP

CvL

The Final Report

The Last Report
Review Period

The Insolvency Act 1986

The Insolvency Rules 1986

The Transfer of Undertakings (Protection of Employment) Regulations
Company Directors Disqualification Act 1986

Statement of Insolvency Practice

Credtors’ Voluntary Ligquidation

The Joint Administrators’ final progress report 1ssued when the
Company moved from Administration to CVL

The Joint Liquidators' last progress report

Period covered by the Joint Liquidators’ progress report




FURTHER DETAILS

Below are further detalls in respect of the work undertaken by the entities associated with SFP

Entity

Work Undertaken

SFP Corporate Solutions

Specialises In insolvency mvestigations, forensic accounting and
Independent business reviews

SFP Recoveries

Specialises In the collection of outstanding sales ledgers, providing
reports n relation to debtor collections to parties with a vested interest
and the appointed tnsolvency practitioner(s)

SFP Property

Specialises in providing assistance with all property related matters,
including property valuations and dealing with formal and informal
agreements in place

SFP Datastore

Deals with all aspects of the collection and storage of books and
records and provides securtty services to ensure company assets
remain secure

The ERA Department

Deals with all employee matters ncluding verbal and written
notfications to employees, the processing of employee clams and
general employee queries




A & R Services (M & E) Limited {In Liquidation)

Final Report to Members and Creditors

APPENDIX I

s  Statutory Information




STATUTORY INFORMATION

A & R Services (M & E) Limuted (In Liquidation)

Company Number 06252830

Registered Office 9 Ensign House
Admirals Way
Marsh Wall
Docklands
London
E14 9XQ

Date of Appointment: 23 May 2012

Joint Liquidators* Simon Frankhin Plant and Daniel Plant
SFP
9 Ensign House
Admirals Way
Marsh Wall
London
E14 8XQ

Creditors’ Rights to Further Information and Challenge-

Rule 4 439E of the Insolvency Rules 1986 Within 21 days of receipt of a progress report, a credtor may
request the Liquidator to prowde further information about the remuneration and expenses set out in the
report A request must be i wriing and may be made by either a secured creditor, or by an unsecured
creditor with the concurrence of at least 5% in value of unsecured creditors or the permission of the court

Rule 4 131 of the Insolvency Rules 1986 Any secured creditor, or any unsecured creditor with the
concurrence of at least 10% In value of the unsecured creditors, or with the permission of the Court, may
apply to the Court on the grounds that the remuneration or other expenses are excessive Any such
application must be made no later than 8 weeks after receipt of the relevant report




A &R Services (M & E) Limited (In Liquidation)

Final Report to Members and Creditors

APPENDIX Ilf

¢ The Joint Liquidators’ Final Receipts and Payments Account




Sof AL

12,402 00
7,500 00

19,902.00

A & R Services (M & E) Limited (in Liquidation)

Joint Liguidators’ Receipts and Payments Account

for the period 23 May 2012 to 13 February 2015

RECEIPTS

Book Debts

Balance from Administration
Sale of Business and Assets
VAT Refund

Bank Interest Gross
Antecedent Transaction

PAYMENTS

Joint Administrators’ Remuneration

SFP Corporate Solutions Limited Fees from Admunistration
SFP Property Limited Fees from Administration

SFP Datastore Limited Fees from Administration

SFP Datastore Limited Disbursements from Administration
SFP Property Limited Fees

SFP Datastore Limited Fees

SFP Datastore Limited Disbursements

Jont Liquidators’ Bordereau - Insolvency Risk Specialists
Legal Fees - PDT Solictors

Legal Fees - Wallace LLP

Debt Recovery Fees - Francis Wilks & Jones

Statutory Advertising - Courts Adverfising Limited
Corporation Tax

Balance in Hand

Recelpts &
Payments
From23May12 From 23May13to From 23 May 14tc  From 14 Feb 15 Outcome at
to 22 May 13 22 May 14 13Feb 15 to 21 Apr 15
H Apri15
£ £ £ £ £

2,964 98 - - 2,964 98

12,402 18 - - 12,402 16

2,250 00 - - 2,250 00

14234 - - - 142 34

345 216 198 - 759

- - 3,801 82 - 3,801 82

17,762.93 2.18 3,803.80 . 21,568.89
8,500 00 - 381328 1231328
2,000 00 - - 2,000 00
34900 - - 34900
9000 - - 90 00
4700 - - 47 00
15100 - - 151 00
22300 - - 223 00
4000 - - - 4000
- 1200 - - 12 00
4,50000 - - - 4,500 00
- 1,500 00 - 1,500 00

26403 - - 264 03

76 50 - 7650

- - 308 - 308

16,240 53 1200 1,500 00 381328 21,568 89




A &R Services (M & E) Limited {In Liquidation)

Final Report to Members and Creditors

APPENDIX IV

Breakdown of the Joint Liquidators’ Time Costs




000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 00 0 000 000 000 000 UG)EBiNSoAU] TeI5 L
000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 Q00 000 000 000 000 Yo
000 000 000 000 0o o 000 000 Qo0 000 000 000 000 000 000 WOM SANENSIILPY
000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 suodey
000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 0oo 000 000 000 000 paynuap| swie|s Bunsmd
000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 suoneBnsau|
000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 MalAaY (eqiu|
000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 uofeledald ase)

UGHEBIISEAL]

05 259's jELO0MZ  [069Z 0zZ¢e 0.0 059 098 sy 000 09 ¢ 000 000 000 000 BUTIUEJ pPUE IS NENSULpY TeL
000 goo0 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 ayio
000 000 oo 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 ABojouyoa uoneuLoj|
00SZL'E {svive (088 000 000 oLe 061 0ze 000 092 000 0o 000 000 souenduio)
000 000 000 000 000 000 000 00 0 000 000 000 000 000 000 uonexe) sielodog
oszze  {pieoL (061 050 0.0 oLo or 0 000 000 0Zo 000 000 000 000 Bununoooy s1E153
062142 {900z  |OLEL oLl 000 0s€ 0Z9 06 L 000 oo 000 000 000 000 Surpoday Aonielg
oseer  |pLevl  |06Z 091 000 080 0LD 0z 0 000 0z o 000 000 000 000 SpI0D9Y JO OUBUDIEN
000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 uoiRIYNON Juswiuioddy
000 000 000 000 000 000 0o 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 dn-jag aneNsiLILpY
00 09 00008 020 000 000 000 000 000 000 0z o 000 000 000 000 Guuueld aseD

BUTIUE]d PUE USTIENSTUNIPY

J0JBHSIU|WPY 101G EE 4012310 NOILINNL ¥HOM 40 NOILYDIHISSYTD

§10Z AYVYNYE3d €1 OL ¥10Z AVIN €2 QOI3d FHL HO4 S3LVH LNO IDOUVHI ANV JWIL 40 AUVWANS

(NOLLYQINDIT NI) Q3L (3 2 W) SADNAYIAS H R Y

‘ =l.1 0 1} ] [ J
U




000 00 0 00 0 000 000 000 000 600 000 00 0 00 0 000 000 000 Bujpell el
000 000 000 000 0oo 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 1BUYIO
000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 vy3
000 000 000 000 000 Qoo 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 uonexe | elelodio]
000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 00 0 000 000 000 000 Buipe. g Jof Bununoooy
000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 Q0IADY |euDISE3j0Id - Apadoig
000 000 000 000 000 000 000 coo 000 000 000 000 000 000 sucienoBan - Auadold
000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 00 0 000 000 000 000 000 ssanddng
000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 00 o 000 000 000 000 siaweIsn)
000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 Buuonuop pue juswebeuew
000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 Buiuueld

BUIPEIL

00 ¢ 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 SI95SE & UONES][EaY [eI0L
000 000 000 000 000 coo 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 18yio
000 000 000 000 000 coo 000 Q00 000 000 000 000 000 000 15Bpa) sajes jo maIneY - UORDBII0D 1980
000 000 000 000 000 coo 000 00 0 000 000 000 000 0oo 000 SUOHEIUNUIIIOD - UORVBIIOD) 199G
000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 Burioday - uonae|io) 19eQ
000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 ajeg nyus-xg
000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 ajeg nys-u|
000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 20IADY {EUDISSaJ0I - Auadoid
000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 suonenobap - Ausdoid
000 000 000 000 G0 000 000 000 000 000 000 0oo 000 000 apIL Jo uoRuAAY
Q00 000 000 000 000 000 000 coo 000 000 000 000 000 000 sjassy Buunsu ‘Buunoas uoneynusp|

000 coo 000 000 000 000 000 a0 000 000 000 0oo 000 000
SIFS5E JOUSHESesy
3 _muuu”n..ru EHE J0lR0SIUIWpY J0JRASIVIUIPY J0IUSG Jabeuey Joluag NOILINNG HHOM 40 NOLLYDI4ISSYI1D

G107 AYYNYS3d €1 OL ¥10T AVIA £Z QOIM3d HL HO4 S3LVYH LNO IDOUVHI ANV JWIL 4O AMYWANS

Ll

{NOILYQINDIT NI 3LIKIN (38 W) STDIAEIS U B Y

=l-L1 1] 1]

ddS




Jels 1oy sajey nQ abueyy Alewwng Joj xipuaddy aag

s}s0 el
W-M«O‘PU UWNMH.O_"( HE ._Oaﬂ._um__.__Eﬂq

000 JUNO22E UC UMEID UOTEIaUNLIBY

0s Zot't2 S10Z/Z0/CL 03 TLOZ/SO/ET WO 51500 |Ej0)

00 0LL'S) ¥10Z/SO/ZZ 03 TLOZ/SO/EZ WOl $150D [ejo)

05 Z50'S 00 0Z¢ 00501  {0S ZEL'} 0DOGEG'L [00GZO'L {000 00 080°L |00 0 000 000 000 361500 [210)

£101Z 00 004 00051 j00GZL {00SZZ {00ODSZ |00O osooe 000 000 000 000 noy Jed 3 aje1 aBesany

06 9Z 0Z¢ 0L0 05 9 098 oL ¥ 000 09¢ 000 000 000 000 fejo

000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 SIOVPaIS TeIoL
000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 B0
000 000 000 000 60 0 00 0 000 00 0 000 000 000 000 00 0 00 0 uoiexe] ejeiodio)
000 000 000 000 00 0 00 0 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 S10}1PA1) PAINIAG Uit UONEDILNLIWOD
00 0 000 000 000 00 0 00 0 000 000 000 000 000 000 00 0 000 80IAPY [EUDISSBY0Id - Aladoid
000 000 000 000 00 0 00 0 000 000 000 000 000 000 00 0 000 suoneobap - Auadoid
000 00 0 000 000 000 00 0 000 000 00 0 00 0 000 000 000 00 0 vu3
000 000 000 000 000 00 0 000 00 0 00 0 000 000 000 000 06 0 SWIELD JONPaL)
000 000 000 000 60 0 000 00 0 000 000 00 0 000 000 000 000 SI0)1P31) PNOSSUN] Y}IM UCHEDILNWIOD

STOppary

JOIRNSIUIIPY 10113G 1abeuryy 101210 NOILONNS ¥HOM 40 NOILYDIJISSY1D

$102 AMVYNYE3d €1 OL #10Z AVIN €2 Q0IY3d JHL HOd STLVYH LNO IOUVHO ANV JWLL 40 AMVARNS

(NOLLYQINDIT NI G3LINM (32 W) STIAUAS HB Y

falod 2L L] ] ]

d4s




A &R Services (M & E) Limited {In Liquidation}

Final Report to Members and Creditors

APPENDIX V

SFP and Associated Entities’ Charge Out Rates and Bases of Disbursements




¥0q Jad 63

S3X0J AR JO UOISIAQIH

00523 {1ayealay) wey Jad g6 |3/ sway o) 0} dn) saoyo Aued piwy o) ansq §500 JEIS

{(wnunuw 053) 00613 {1syeausy way 1ad g |3/ sway g} oy dn) Aieajeq Aegixen | 54
ojw sad 6 13 saolnag Buunayneyn 06 223 (tayeasawy way sad (G |3 / swa o). 0) dn) Lieniaq ABQ BUIES feuoppy pue Buisuouaay)

apwaad gl |3 IS WOJ) 5)S00 jeAaLIaY
awd oL 13 abeapy

yaom fxoq  dg $asSR)) NSURJ| SIS00 JENs

jduucsIag yaam jxoq d|z gv | 52
noy 1ad 06 843 unoes jo aiy yoom %09/ dg| oy (uonaatied pue [eAeLyaY) syse ] abeiolg

abesys xog
FETEVETS m:_tamsw IpING 3Ry [BAIUITY .=.=m ajey apelg
pajiwi aJo)seieq d44S
(411 JUE)SISSY
00t JUE)SISSY 00l JUBISISSY 001 JUB)SISSY 051 | JojeqsIwpy
051 } JOjeasiuwpy St | Jojensiuwpy 0%1 ¢ Jojeqsiunupy Gll ¢ J0jejSiwpy
G/l Z JQensiwpy Gel Z lojensinwpy G/l Z lojensiuiwpy GZe | Jojensiuwpy Jouag
czZ2 | JI0jRRSIUILPY JOWES GGl | JOJESSIUNUPY JOIBS 672 | Jojedsiuwpy Joiuas 0sz Z JojensIuwpy 101U9S
05z Z ICIeRSIUIWPY JOWaS G/l Z IOJEASIUIIUPY JOILBS 05z Z lojelsiuiwpy Joiueg §/e | Jabeuep
6/ | 1s6euep 00z | tebeuep 5.2 | lafeuep 00¢ Z sabeuepy
00¢ Z 1ebeuepy GZZ z Jofeuep 008 Z Jafeuepy GzZ¢ | Jafiruepy 10Uag
GZe | Jobeuepy Joag 02 | sebeuepy Jowag GZe i Jabeuep Jousg 05¢ Z Jabeuep louss
0ce z 1abeueyy Jowag G/Z 7 Jefeuey 1ouag 0se Z Jabeuep Jowas 0SSy | Joyaing
00s J0j08.Q 06e lopang 00s Josang 006 Z Jopang
gjdarey apeln yjd oy apers Jgjdarey apern ydeey apen
PajiWI S2110A008Y d4S payiwi Apadosd 448 paywi suonnjos ajeiodio) 445 821j0eid ey

SMO[J0] SE POIEINJ[ED SHUN SJNUNL § OJUT PapIAIp 'S1Seq J500 alli} ANoy UE UG paje|nd|es si Uoljelauniual senijug pajelsossy oy} pue g3s

$9suadxg Jo 9jNpayas PUE SATJIJUd PIJEIDOSSE PUE 901jde1d UleW d4g 0] Sajey o abiey)

.--— )

poyany 3§ 3 B J § |

d4S




2)ejss Juanjosu auy) o) pableyd aq ||im yoiym 'saa) Aljsibay pue pue sabieyd J8LN03 Se Lyons ‘sasuadxa 19811p 1noul os|e ABLu SaIjUT PajeIdossy ay)

wauguiodde
isd pu3 e pefiep ame asnoy sawedwon
18 P3|y SUSWNOOP O SPROjUMOp puB Saydesg

3jw Jad dgy jo jes
pasqudde swojsny § snuarsy WH au 1e pafueyd
SI |aABJ) AJESS308U JO Jnsal e se peundul abeaiy

g

80 {afisey) ssep wZ — 3be1sod
e flews) $SeP mZ — 86RISO4
2y (abirmy) ssep u) — aBeISO4
o {ilewws) ssep »| - aBeisod
(3) oyes abeysog
abe1s04

oLg
W00
0.0
2o

(3) adojaaus | abied sag

(sazs |Ie) sadojaau3

Jaded Buikdooooyd Jo afied |
Jaded uonenunuos jo efied |
Jladed papeay Jo afed |

{sjusuresingsiq z Kaobaje) sesuadx3 yanpuj

595U9dx9 pasinquuas Apadoid pue swmiwaid soueinsui 15y)o pue Buipuoq ‘BuisuaApe Se sWwa) Yans o) ‘pajiu 10 S1e InQ ‘Bpnjoul

asaty ydn ou yum 9S00 Je Sjelsa ay) o} pabiieyo aq [Im 9SED Bu JO uonERSIILIPE By} o} Bunerss se payiuapi Ayeoyioads ag UBD YIIUM G dIS AQ pauysp se sjuswasingsiqg | kiobaje)

{swawasingsiq | Kiobajed) sasuadx3 pauq

paunau afe Aoy se pied aq ||wm payiw a10lseleq
445 Aq paunau sabieyd [euolippe Aue ‘papusixa SI UOREJISIUILPY BU) JeY} JuaAd aU) U] AUessa03U Se SjE)sa au) ) piedas spung sy} pue pajou JIpaso aq jjim 3oueApe u pred pue pajjiq sas) Aue
'pouad Jeak om) pajedionue ay) Uey) $Sa| 10§ PjoY Je SPJ00al SY) pue AYEa panjossIp sI Auedwoy) ayj ‘Alea papn|auod SI UCIBASILILIPY &) JeU) JUSAS ay) U} palossIp usaq sey Auedwo) ay)
92U0 194 auo Jo pouad JayuNy e 10} SPI00a) PlOY Uay) o) Juawauinbay ay) snid ‘Jeek auo Jo pouad e 1o} SNURUOI ||IM UOREASIUILIPY BY) jey) uondinsse auyi uo paseq si 3bieyo wnwiuiw sy|

oy dn pabieyd

os{e s1x0q Jad §3 Jo abieyo uononnsap e ‘UCKHIPPE U] play Xoq Jad 0g 0Z3 40 dieJ B Je suaujuiodde uoneasIsiLpY |18 jo 198dsal u1 juoy dn pabieyd si ebeios s1ead 7 jo pouad wnwnuiw y

v

aspeny 3§ § § § |

d4dSs




A & R Services (M & E) Limited {In Liquidation)

Final Report to Members and Creditors

APPENDIX VI

Breakdown of Time Costs for SFP Corporate Solutions Limited




3 5150) J el

1oyensiuipy

00 0Z9 vz 562 119 4 0LD 000 [rA) 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 080 UoNEENSSAT oL
000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 00O Qo ¢ 000 000 BYI0
0001 00 001 010 oLo 000 0oo 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 SOM SANBASILIWLDY
000 000 000 000 000 000 000 o000 Q00 000 000 000 00o 000 spoday
00 $82 L AWA4 0L0 000 000 020 000 000 Q00 oo 00g 000 000 0S50 paynuap| suneld buinsing
00 SZE 00 05¢ (4] 5 000 000 o0l 000 000 000 0o 000 000 000 0t 0 suonebnsasu|
000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 MBIABY |eniu)
000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 oG 000 000 000 000 uonesedeid esen

UOTIEBSIAT|

00 00¢ v ol oLt 0B O 000 0S 0 000 000 0ED 000 000 000 000 0i0 DUl pUE UCTEISTUNNPY TET0L
000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 00o 000 000 000 000 000 840
000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 0oo ABojouyos | uoneuuoju|
05 201 vr 6L 060 080 000 090 000 000 oLo 000 000 000 000 0oo aouendwo)
000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 uonexe} sjelodion
000 000 000 Q00 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 Bununoaoy 9eis3
000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 Q00 000 000 000 Suipodey Aloimels
0S 261 £9 0tE 080 000 000 0S0 000 000 0z 0 060 000 000 000 0Lo SpIOIBY JO AJUBUIUIEKN
000 000 000 000 000 000 G0 0 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 UONEORTON Juaunuioddy
000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 dn-jag eanensiniwpy
000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 Buuuelq sse)

BUTITETJ PUE USTEIETUTIPY

PIESHEPY S0 EE

NOILONNA YHOM 40 NOILVIIJISSYTD

SL0Z AMVYNYG3d €1 Ol PLOZ AYIN EZ QOIY¥3d FHL HOH4 SALVYH LNO ADHUVYHI ANY JWIL JO AYVWWNS

(NOLLYAINOIT NI QALIAN (3 8 W) STIAUIS U B Y

SNOILNTOS 31VHOSYOD

'] =l {1 1 | ]]]




000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 BuipeIL Teo L
000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 0co 000 000 J8UIG
600 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 w3
000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 uonexe| 8jesodio)
000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 Buipes ) 1o} Bununoday
000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 B0IADY |BUOISSB0.d - Auadoid
000 000 coo 000 000 000 000 000 000 0o o 000 000 000 000 suonenoBep - Apadoid
000 000 00 0 000 06 0 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 sieddng
000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 Q00 000 slawoisny
000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 Buuonuopy pue wawsbeuepw
000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 Busue|d

BuTFerL

000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 SIoSEE 0 UsNEsesy EI0L
000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 JBayo
000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 Jabipa) sajes jo maIAay - UoNY8|0D 1980
000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 SUOIESIUNWWIOY - LORYaY0D 198]
000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 Bunioday - uonoaloD 1980
000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 8|eg njis-x3
000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 0oo 000 sjeg nys-uj
000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 B0APY |BUOISSD)OLd - Aadold
000 0o o 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 oo 000 000 000 000 suonenoben - Apadoid
000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 B, jo uonualay
000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 sjassy Buunsu ‘Bulnoag ‘uoneaynuap;

000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000
TIGEEE |5 USTEEIEay
3 _ma«ﬁmowo (101 JOIBLSIU WY JOIIS Jsabeuey solusg NOILDNME ¥HOM J0 NOILYIIIISSV1D

SL0T AYVNYE34 €1 Ol #10Z AYIN £Z Q01 Td FHL HOd SLVY LNO IDAVHI ANV WIL 40 AUVIHWNS

{NOILYQINDIT NI) G3LIANM (3 9 W) S3DIAN3S U B Y

SNOLLNIQS FLYHOdHGD
OEmpEEEN

dd4S




}els 104 sejey Ing abieys Aewwing Joy xipusddy asg

000 JUNODIE UO UMBIP UCjRIBUNWDY

00 OLE'EL SHOZ/ZO/E | O) ZLOZ/SO/ET WO 51503 [EjOL

00 0LY'ZL PLOZISO/ZZ O) ZLOZIGO/ET WCJ} 5)S0D |EJOL

00 0Z6 00 06 000 05162 {000 000 05 zZ8 000 000 00 0 000 00 05t 351500 |ejoL

L 2ve 00 00} 000 005} 000 000 005  |00O 000 00 0 000 00 005 anoy sad 3 ajes vBeseny

08 £ 060 000 oLl 000 000 0£0 600 000 00 0 000 060 110

000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 SIOTpoIS eI L
000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 BUIO
000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 00 o uonexe| #ielodion
000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 SUONPAID PBINOSS Yjit UOEIUNLILIOT
000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 BoIAPY [EUOISSaj01d - Auadold
000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 suonenoben - Auedoid
000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 LEE|
000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 00 0 000 000 000 000 SWIED) JOYPBID
000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 1011217 PAINDJASUN YIIM UOIEIUNLILIOD

SIOVpaIS

3 _w_moopu uwuﬁ‘_ |moL JolnsIWpY | 1018S|UIWPY J0IUIG EEH NOILONNA MYOM 40 NOILVIIISSY1D

S10Z ANVNEE3AD €1 OL ¥10Z AVIN £2 QOIRI3d FHL ¥04 S3LVY LNO FDUVHD NV JKIL 40 ANYRANS

(NOILYQINOIT NI) LINM (3 7 W) SIOIANISH T Y

SNOILANOS 3AVHOdH0D
sl T 1 1 1 11 ]

dds




A & R Services (M & E) Limited {In Liquidation}

Final Report to Members and Creditors

APPENDIX VII

Breakdown of Time Costs for SFP Property Limited




S§}s0 Jjed
u _G«uo.—.u UMN._uU\—( HE ._Oﬁﬂhum_r__r:—uq

J0JeNSIUIWPY JOIUSS

Jabeuryy J01URS

103994]Q

000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 ) 000 000 USTEGTIS3AU] TEI0L
000 000 000 000 000 000 000 0090 000 000 000 000 000 000 18I0
000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 HOM BANBASIUILPY
000 000 000 000 00 0 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 suodey
000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 payguap| sune)) Buinsing
000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 suonebiysay
000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 malagy [eniu)
000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 0oo 000 000 000 uonesedaid ased

UGIEBEaA0]

00 02 00 00} 0z 0 0z0 000 000 000 00 0 000 000 000 000 000 000 BUTUUE[J PO USHENSTIWPY "Te0 ]
000 000 000 ooo 000 000 000 000 000 000 0o 000 000 000 BYIO
000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 ABojouyae) uoRELLICU|
000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 soueldwo)
00 02 0000k 02O 0z 0 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 uonexe sjeiodie)
000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 Bununoody ams3
000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 00 0 000 000 Bunioday Aomerg
000 000 000 000 000 0oo 000 000 000 000 600 000 000 000 Sp400sy Jo asueua)UiEN
000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 600 000 000 000 uoneaynoN Juswiuioddy
000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 dn-jag aAensIuILpY
000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 c00 000 000 Buuuelg sse)

BUIIUET puE USHERSTONPY

NOILINND HYOM 30 NOILYIILISSYID

SHOZ AHYNHE3d €1 OL #10Z AVH £Z GOIN3Ad 3HL HO4 SALVH LNO DUVHD ANV JWIL 30 AMVIWANS

Al

(NOLLYQINDIN NI} GILIAIT (32 W) SIDIANAS U B Y

ALY3d0¥d
opmEmemn

d4ds




u_maugwow_.u owhﬁ..,_d. H jugisIssy 10jESIUILPY 10JENSILIWPY JOHIIG

EE

000 00 0 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 buipel] el
000 000 000 ooo 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 Jayio
000 000 (] ooo 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 vy3
000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 uoiexe] sjelodiod
000 000 000 oooe 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 Buspes | 4oy Bununozoy
000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 0o 80IADY [EUOISSBJ0Id - Apadolg
000 000 coo 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 suonenoba - Auadoig
000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 sianddng
000 000 000 000 000 oo Qoo 000 000 000 000 000 000 00aQ siBuioIsNy
000 000 6o o 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 Buuoyuopy pue juswebeuep
000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 Goo 000 000 Buiuue|d
BUpEIL
000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 EJS5EE JO UDIESIEsy TeI0L
000 000 000 000 coo 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 By
000 000 000 000 ooe 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 600 186pa) SB[Es J0 MIIATY - UONRBIIC] 1G8C
000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 co0 SUOIESIUNLILIOS - UOIOS|0D 1GaQ
000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 ooo 000 Buruoday - uonoajod 19eg
000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 8|eg nis-xg
000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 Q00 000 000 000 000 000 ajeg nys-u|
000 000 000 000 000 000 0oo 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 20IAPY (RUOISSBJOI] - Apadold
000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 suoienoban - Apedoig
0oo 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 a1 Jo uonuajey
000 000 0o 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 sjessy Buunsu| ‘Buundag ‘uonesynuap
000 000 000 000 000 0o o 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000
TISSSE [O UDNESIEsy

NOILINNZ HEOM JO NOILVIIHISSYID

S10Z AMVNYE34 €1 O1 ¥10Z AV £2 QOI-M3d FHL JOd $3LVY LNO IOHYHI ANV IWILL 40 ANVYINNNS

n

(NOLLYaINDI NI a3 LINN (32 W SADIANIS H B Y

Al¥3doyd

CcCosmm

d4S




HEIS 104 s93ey InO 8Bieys Aewwing Joj xipuaddy a9g

00 LSt JUNOJ2E UO UMEIP UOIjEIBUNWAY

0¢ Z6v SLOZ/ZO/EL ©) ZT10Z/SO/ET LMoY} SISOD jejo)

05 ZLv ¥0Z/S0/TT 91 ZLOZ/SO/ET WOJ) 51500 |B10]

0002 00 02 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 351500 |ejol

00 00} 00 0% 000 ooo 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 wﬂol- dnoy Jod 3 sjes abesoay

0zo 0z o 000 0090 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 €30l

000 000 000 coo 000 000 o000 000 000 000 000 000 000 0o SIoYpaIS Tesl
000 000 000 000 000 000 0o 000 0600 000 000 000 000 000 1840
000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 uonexe) ajerodiod
000 000 060 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 SI0)IpaL) paINdag YIm UONEJIUNWWOD
000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 SIADY [BUQISSJ0I - Apadord
000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 Q00 suonenoBap - Apadoig
000 000 0600 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 ooo vd3
000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 ooo 000 SWieD JoupaaD
000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 SI0)IPRID PRINDISUN LM UONEDIUNWILLICT

SIoyIpaTS

3 _muu_.ww_.u owhﬁ.“_( =101 JuRISISSY J0JR1SILILPY 101BSILIWPY 101URE 1eBeurl t01UIG NOLLONND YHOM 40 NOLLYDIJISSVID

1
m

GLOZ AMYNAUE3 €1 OL ¥1L0Z AVIN £2 A0IH3d SHL HO4 S3Lvd LNO 3DUVYHI ANV JWIL 4O AHVINNNS

(NOILYAINDIT NI QILINM (3 B W) SIDIAUIS U B Y

Al¥idOud
cComENEER

d4s




A & R Services (M & E} Limited {In Liquidation)

Final Report to Members and Creditors

APPENDIX VIl

Breakdown of Time Costs for SFP Datastore Limited




000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 00 0 000 000 000 000 000 UGTELTSIATT eI L
000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 060 000 000 000 g h i)
000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 HHOAN BARENSILILPY
000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 suodoy
000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 paynuap) sune)n Bunsing
000 00 0 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 suonebisanu
000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 malnay |enu|
000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 uoneiedeld eses

UOF ) AU

00§14 00 S 0zo 0zZo 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 BUTUE[d pUE USTENSUIURY TEJ5L
000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 Jayio
060 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 ABojouyoa] uoneuLOjU|
00 G 0054 020 0z 0 00 0 000 000 00 0 000 000 000 000 000 000 8oueidwo)
0o o 000 000 000 00 0 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 uonexe] ajelodio)
000 000 000 Q00 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 Sununosoy 21eis]
000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 Bunsodey Aoineg
000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 SPJ0J8Y JO SOUBUSIUIBIA
000 000 000 000 000 a0 o 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 UOREDYRON uBuwnuIcddy
000 000 000 0o 0 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 dn-jog annensiupy
000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 Buiuueld 2580

BUTIUE} PUE OISy

3 Mmm_.u uwhﬁ( iejolL lolensiuiwpy | JOIENSILILDY J0lUSS EH NOILONNA ¥HOM 40 NOILYIIAISSYID

S10Z AYYNYE3d €1 OL ¥I0Z AV EZ QORMTd FHL HOd S31VYH 1NO 3DUVHD ANV FWIL 40 ANVAKNS

{(NOLLYQINDIT NI) 3LINIT (3 2 W} SADIAYIS U B Y
IHOLSYIVA

] J_ DBIIIM“M
Ui




3 5150 3 e
EEH

000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 ipeIL
000 Qoo 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 BUIo
000 Q00 000 Q00 000 000 000 Q0Q 000 Q00 000 0a 000 000 wu3
000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 vonexe | sjeindion
00 0 000 000 000 00 0 000 000 000 00 0 000 000 000 000 000 Buipe. ;. Joy Bununosoy
000 000 000 000 000 000 000 Q00 000 000 000 000 000 000 99IADY [EUOISS3J0Ld] - Auadold
000 Qoo 000 Q0 0o 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 suonenobap - Auadosd
000 000 000 000 000 coo 000 000 000 000 000 000 600 000 sianddng
000 000 000 0600 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 oo o000 Si8ujsny
000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 oo 000 000 0o Buuoyuop pue \uswesBeuety
000 000 000 a0 o0 000 000 a0 000 000 000 000 000 oo ooo Buiuueig
BUTperL
0040 600 000 000 000 000 000 000 0o 000 000 000 000 000 SIRESY 10 Uonesesy Eol
000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 Qo0 000 000 000 000 000 1840
000 000 000 g0 000 000 0ao0 000 Q00 0o 000 000 000 000 Jafipa) sajes Jo maiAay - UONIN|0D) 1G8q
000 000 000 000 000 000 000 00o 000 ooo 000 000 000 000 SUONEDIUNWILOG - UoND3|0D 192Q
000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 Qoo 0o o Buioday - uonaa|0D 1990
0o o 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 0060 oo 8|eg nys-x3
060 000 000 000 Qoo 0oo 000 000 Q00 000 000 000 000 0e0 ajeg mis-u)
000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 B2IADY |RUOISSBl0Id - Auadold
000 000 000 000 000 0oo 000 000 000 oo 000 000 0oo 000 sucnenoBaN - Apadoig
000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 ooo SliLL Jo uonualay
000 000 000 0 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 sjessy Buunsu| ‘Buunoag ‘uonesyiuep|
000 000 goa 000 000 000 0060 coo 000 000 000 000 000 000
EI555E Jo UoTIESEay
J0)eASIU|pY JOJRNISIUIWPY I0IUIG Jabeuey 101USg 1012311 NOILONNA HHOM 40 NOILYDIHISSY1D

S1L0Z A¥VNYE3H €1 01 102 AYIN £Z AORH3d IHL HO4 $S31vH LNO 39UVYHI ANV WL 4O AHVINHNS

————.

(NOILYAINDIN NI} Q3LINIT (3 B W) STDIANIS U B Y
JHOISYLIVd

umw
d4S




HeIs Joy sajey nQ abieyn Aewwng Jo} xipuaddy eog

00 £22 JUNGIIE U0 UMEID HONEISUNWLSY

05 298 SLOZ/ZO/EL ©) ZLOZISO/ET Wos} 51502 [0

0S ZSE ¥LOZ/SO0/ZZ O ZLOZ/SO/ET WOJ) 53500 jejo

00 5} 0051 000 000 00 0 000 000 00 0 000 000 000 000 351500 jejo)

0052 00 52 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 anoy sod 3 ejeu ebesony

0z 0 0z 0 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 =10}

000 000 00 0 000 000 000 000 00 0 000 000 000 00 0 00 0 00 0 SIOYPaTY TefoL
000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 )
000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 uonexe] ajeiodiog
000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 SI0JiPAIY) PINDAS LM UOHEIIUNLILIOY
00 0 000 00 0 000 000 000 00 0 000 000 000 000 00 0 000 000 BIADY [EUOISSB)0Id - Auedoid
000 00 0 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 suonenoBen - Apedoig
000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 ALE]
000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 SWIEID JoUpeI)
000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 SIONPRJD PBINJBSUN LJIM UDLEDIUNILLLIDD

SINp3Ig

¥ ool | cheremy lejoL JOJENSIMIWPY | IOjeASIUNUDY I01URG HEH NOILINAS YHOM 40 NOILYOIHISSVID

SHOZ AMVYNHUE3d €1 Ol ¥H0Z AVW £2 QOIN3d JHL 04 S31vYH 1N0 IDUVHI GNV FWILL 40 AHVYWINNS

(NOLLYOINDI NI) 3LINN (3 2 W) STDIAHIS B v
JHalsviva

-— _ LTI T T
——_, dd5




